ADDENDUM NO. 2

April 16, 2021

RFQ Documents

FOR

Blanket Agreement 2021 Testing, Inspection Observation (TIO Services)





The following changes, additions, or deletions shall be made to the following documents as indicated for this Project; and all other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

1. REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATION

RFI	QUESTIONS / ANSWERS
No.	
2-1	Question: In TAB 2, is the Consultant Profile Form part of the 10-page limit?
	Answer: No.
2-2	Question: Where would you prefer we include the University Of California Consultant Experience Form (Attachment C)? Since this was not specified, we were thinking of placing it in TAB 3 behind the Completed Comparable Projects Forms (Attachment B).
	Answer: That would be fine, there will be no penalty in where attachment B is placed so long as it is included somewhere easily locatable.
2-3	Question: Tab 3: Comparable Projects indicates that UCR would like to see projects completed in the last five years. Can we list ongoing projects in addition to projects completed in the last five years?
	Answer: Yes.

END OF ADDENDUM